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Newfoundland and Labrador
Terre-Neuve et Labrador

Karen Linfield
Pesticides Control Section
Department of Environment and
Conservation
P.O. Box 8700
St. John's  NL  A1B 4J6
Tel/Tél.: 709-729-3395
Fax/Téléc.:709-729-6969 
Karenlinfield@gov.nl.ca

Nova Scotia
Nouvelle-Écosse

Lynda Rankin
Nova Scotia Environment 
and Labour
P. O. Box 697
Halifax NS  B3J 2T8
Tel/Tél.: 902-424-2578
Fax/Téléc.: 902-424-0501
rankinlx@gov.ns.ca

New Brunswick
Nouveau-Brunswick

Garth Nickerson
Agriculture Development Branch
NB Dept. of Agriculture, Fisheries 
and Aquaculture
P.O. Box 6000
Fredericton  NB  E3B 5H1
Tel/Tél.: 506- 453-2108
Fax/Téléc.: 506- 453-7978
garth.nickerson@gnb.ca

Quebec
Québec

Fabienne Gauthier
Direction des Politiques en Milieu
Terrestre
Ministère de l'Environnement
675, boul. René-Lévesque est 
9ième étage, boîte 71
Québec  QC  G1R 5V7
Tel/Tél.: 418- 521-3950 poste 7064
Fax/Téléc.: 418- 528-1035
fabienne.gauthier@mddep.gouv.qc.ca

Jane White
Production and Market
Development
Department of Natural Resources
Fortis Building
P. O. Box 2002
Corner Brook, NL
A2H 6J8
Tel/Tél.: 709- 637-2087
Fax/Téléc.: 709- 637-2591
 janewhite@gov.nl.ca

Donald Burns
Nova Scotia Environment 
and Labour
P.O. Box 697
Halifax NS  B3J 2T8
Tel/Tél: (902) 424-3170
Fax/Téléc: (902) 424-0503
burnsdj@gov.ns.ca

Mark Boldon
Department of Environment 
and Local Government
20 McGloin Street
Marysville Place
P.O. Box 6000
Fredericton NB  E3B 5H1
Tel/Tél.: 506- 453-3854
Fax/Téléc.: 506- 453-2390
Mark.Boldon@gnb.ca

Ontario

Pam Charbonneau
Ontario Ministry of Agriculture & Food 
Guelph Turngrass Institute
328 Victoria Road South
Guelph ON  N1H 6H8
Tel/Tél.: 519- 824-4120 ext. 52597
pamela.charbonneau@omaf.gov.on.ca

Ontario

Lorna Poff 
Pesticides Section
Ontario Environment
40 Avenue St. Clair Ave.
West, 
7th Floor /Étage
Toronto ON  M4V 1M2
Tel 416- 327-4138
Fax/Téléc.: 416- 327-2936
lorna.poff@ene.gov.on.ca

Manitoba

Ken W. Plews
Environmental Stewardship
Manitoba Conservation
123 Main Street 
Suite 160 Via Station
Winnipeg  MB   R3C 1A5
Tel/Tél.: 204- 945-7067
Fax/Téléc.: 204- 945-5229
kplews@gov.mb.ca

Saskatchewan

Murray Hilderman
Saskatchewan Environment
224 - 3211 Albert Street
Regina, Saskatchewan
S4S 5W6
Tel/Tél.: 306- 787-6181
Fax/Téléc.: 306- 787-0197
MHilderman@serm.gov.sk.ca

 
Violet van Wassenaer 
Pesticides Section
Ontario Environment
40 St. Clair Ave. West, 
Toronto ON  M4V 1M2
Tel 416- 327-3699
Fax/Téléc.: 416- 327-2936 
Violet.VanWassenaer@ene.gov.on.ca
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Alberta

Jock McIntosh
Environmental Policy Branch
Alberta Environment
4th Floor/étage, 
9820 106 Street NW
Edmonton  AB  T5K 2J6
Tel/Tél.: 780- 427-0031
Fax/Téléc.: 780- 422-4192
jock.mcintosh@gov.ab.ca

British Columbia
Colombie-Britanique

Madeline Waring
Crop Protection Program
Food Safety & Quality Branch
B.C. Ministry of Agriculture, Food 
and Fisheries
Abbotsford Agriculture Centre
1767-Angus Campbell Road
Abbotsford BC  V3G 2M3
Tel/Tél.: 604- 556-3027
Fax/Téléc.: 604- 556-3030
Madeline.Waring@gems5.gov.bc.ca

Federal Government
Gouvernement Fédéral

Trish MacQuarrie, Chair
Pest Management Regulatory
Agency
Alternative Strategies and 
Regulatory Affairs Division
Health Canada
2720 Riverside Drive,  
Ottawa ON  K1A 0K9
Tel/Tél.: 613- 736-3660   
Fax/Téléc.: 613- 736-3659 
Trish_MacQuarrie@hc-sc.gc.ca

Federal Government
Gouvernement Fédéral

Lindsay Hanson 
Pest Management Regulatory
Agency
Alternative Strategies and 
Regulatory Affairs Division
Health Canada
2720 Riverside Drive,  
Ottawa ON  K1A 0K9
Tel/Tél.: 613- 736-3651   
Fax/Téléc.: 613- 736-3699 
Lindsay_Hanson@hc-sc.gc.ca

Shaffeek Ali
Pest Risk Management Unit
Alberta Agriculture, Food and
Rural Development
201, 7000-113 Street
Edmonton AB  T6H 5T6
Tel/Tél.: 780-422-4909
Fax/Téléc.: 780-422-7755
Cel: 780- 975-1862
Shaffeek.ali@gov.ab.ca

Rob Ward
Pest Management Regulatory
Agency
Alternative Strategies and 
Regulatory Affairs Division
Health Canada
2720 Riverside Drive,  
Ottawa ON  K1A 0K9
Tel/Tél.: 613- 736-3847
Fax/Téléc.: 613- 736-3659
Rob_Ward@hc-sc.gc.ca

Doris Dunn
Pest Management Regulatory
Agency
Alternative Strategies and 
Regulatory Affairs Division
Health Canada
2720 Riverside Drive,  
Ottawa ON  K1A 0K9
Tel/Tél.: 613- 736-3918   
Fax/Téléc.: 613- 736-3659 
Doris_Dunn@hc-sc.gc.ca

Ronald Denault
Pest Management Regulatory
Agency
Alternative Strategies and 
Regulatory Affairs Division
Health Canada
2720 Riverside Drive,  
Ottawa ON  K1A 0K9
Tel/Tél.: 613- 736-3886
Fax/Téléc.: 613- 736-3659
Ronald_Denault@hc-sc.gc.ca
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